Features
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 1-Mar-2007
Hot-swap redundant power supply
Four hot-swap cooling fans with filter
ACP-7000
7U 20-slot Rackmount Chassis
with 6 Hot-swap Ultra320 SCSI
SCA HDD Bays and RPS

Unit: mm (inch)
ACP-7000
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Motherboard/
Backplane Regulation
ACP-7000BP-46RE 1757000177G (1+1 redundant) - CE
ACP-7000BP-57NE 1757957002G (2+1 redundant) - CE
ACP-7000BP-81NE 1757981000G (3+1 redundant) - CE
ACP-7000MB-46RE 1757946007G (1+1 redundant) - CE
Power Supply Options
Part Number Specifications
Watt Input Output Mini-load Safety MTBF
1757000177G
(for ACP-7000BP)
1757946007G
(for ACP-7000MB)
460 W ATX PFC AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full-range)
+5 V @ 40 A, +3.3 V @ 30 A
+12 V @ 32 A, -5 V @ 0.8 A